

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

9-9-2019

Gregory v. Stallings Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46818

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Gregory v. Stallings Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46818" (2019). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7875.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7875

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

JON GREGORY,)	No. 46818
)	
Petitioner-Appellant,)	Bingham County Case No.
)	CV-2017-1651
vs.)	
)	
RICHARD STALLINGS, and)	
EILEEN STALLINGS)	
)	
Respondent-Appellee.)	

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF BINGHAM**

JUDGE DARREN B. SIMPSON
District Judge

JARED M. HARRIS
Baker & Harris
266 W. Bridge St.
Blackfoot, Idaho 83221

DAVID N PARMENTER
NATHAN D. RIVERA
Parmenter Rivera LLP
P.O. Box 700
Blackfoot, Idaho 83221
(208)785-5618

ATTORNEY FOR
RESPONDENT-APPELLEE

ATTORNEYS FOR
PETITIONER-APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....I

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... II

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

Nature of The Case 1

Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings..... 1

ISSUE PRESENTED..... 4

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 5

ARGUMENT 5

I. THIS COURT SHOULD REVERSE THE LOWER COURT’S DECISION BECAUSE STALLINGS HAS FAILED TO REFUTE GREGORY’S ASSERTION THAT SUMMARY JUDGMENT WAS IMPROPER. 5

A. Standard of Review 6

B. Gregory disputes when payment by Stallings was supposed to occur, and accordingly disputes when the breach of contract occurred and when the statute of limitations began to accrue. 7

C. The statute of limitations is not violated because the court should apply a “discovery rule,” based in precedent, to Gregory’s case. 9

D. Even if the breach occurred when Stallings received the money, equitable estoppel applies in this case..... 10

CONCLUSION..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Balivi Chem. Corp. v. Indus. Ventilation, Inc., 131 Idaho 449, 958 P.2d 606 (Ct. App. 1998)..... 6

Lockheed Martin Corp. v. Idaho State Tax Comm'n, 142 Idaho 790, 134 P.3d 641 (2006). 6

McCormack v. Caldwell, 152 Idaho 15, 266 P.3d 490 (Ct. App. 2011)..... 9

Swafford v. Huntsman Springs, Inc., 163 Idaho 209, 409 P.3d 789 (2017)..... 7, 8, 9

Statutes and Court Rules

I.R.C.P 56 6
